SCHEDULE “A”
SERVICE LIST

Parties

Mode of Service

Counsel / Agent For

Chris Mechanical Services Ltd.

12 Signature Way S.W.
Calgary, AB T3H 2V8

Attention: Sir/Madam

Courier

Duffy Holdings Ltd.
12 Signature Way S.W.
Calgary, AB T3H 2V8

Attention: Sir/Madam

Courier

Duffy Building Corporation
12 Signature Way S.W.
Calgary, AB T3H 2V8

Attention: Sir/Madam

Courier

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
1900, 520 3 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta T2P OR3

Attention Robyn Gurofsky

Email: rgurofsky@blg.com

Century Services LP, by its
General Partner Century
Services Inc.; Century
Services Corp.

Michael A. Loberg
Professional Corporation
1000 Bankers Hall West
888 — 3rd Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 5C5

Attention: Michael A. Loberg

Email: mloberg@loberg-law.com

1784761 Alberta Ltd.

Dentons LLP

2900 Manulife Place

10180 - 101 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3V5

Attention: Dean Hitesman

Email: dean.hitesman@dentons.com

Golden Canada Ltd.

Blue Moon Civil Pursuits Ltd.
126, 1111-6 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta T2P SMS5

Attention: Sir/Madam

Courier

Concord Screen Inc.

MIM Barristers
300, 444 - 5* Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta T2P 2T8

Attention: G. Stephen Panunto

Email: spanunto@mjmbarristers.ca

Swabwells Del Sureste, S.A.
DEC.V.
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McLennan Ross LLP

1000 First Canadian Centre
350 - 7" Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3N9

Attention: Kent W. Jesse

Email: kjesse@mross.com
Email: jim@cmsiyyc.ca

Jim Hickey

ARW Truck Equipment Ltd.
8019 54 Street S.E.
Calgary, Alberta T2C 4R7

Attention: Sir/Madam

Courier

Canada Revenue Agency
Winnipeg Tax Centre

66 Stapon Road

Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 3M2

Attention: Sir/Madam

Courier

WEPP Processing Centre

P.O. Box 5900

111 Water Street East, Suite 100
Cornwall, ON K6H 652

Attention: Sir/Madam

Courier

Hilco Acquisitions Canada, ULC
770 Brown’s Line, Unit 102
Toronto, Ontario M8W 3W2

Attention: Bruce Lyle

Email: blyle@hilcoglobal.com

FTI Consulting
720, 440 — 2nd Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 5E9 Canada

Attention: Dustin Olver

Email;
Dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com
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